Sensitivity disclosure analysis and
assumptions
The Health Service’s sensitivity to market
risk is determined based on the observed
range of actual historical data for the
preceding five-year period. The Health
Service’s fund managers cannot be
expected to predict movements in market
rates and prices. The following movements
are ‘reasonably possible’ over the next
12 months:

— �a change in interest rates of 1% up or
down

— �a change in the top ASX 200 index of
15% up or down.

Financial Statements

St Vincent’s Hospital Melbourne Annual Report 2023–24120 121

Interest rate risk
Fair value interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates.
The Health Service does not hold any interest-bearing financial instruments that are measured at fair value, and therefore has no exposure
to fair value interest rate risk.

Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Health Service’s sensitivity to cash flow interest rate risk is set out below.

-1% +1%

Carrying Amount Net result Net result

2024

Cash and Cash Equivalents 127,085 (1,271) 1,271

Total Impact 127,085 (1,271) 1,271

2023

Cash and Cash Equivalents 184,833 (1,848) 1,848

Total Impact 184,833 (1,848) 1,848

-15% +15%

Carrying Amount Net result Net result

2024

Investments and other contractual financial assets 98,797 (14,820) 14,820

Total Impact 98,797 (14,820) 14,820

2023

Investments and other contractual financial assets 79,110 (11,867) 11,867

Total Impact 79,110 (11,867) 11,867

Equity risk
The Health Service is exposed to equity risk through its investments in listed and unlisted shares and managed investment funds.
Such investments are allocated and traded to match the Health Service’s investment objectives. The Health Service’s sensitivity to equity
price risk is set out below.

Note 7.3: Contingent assets
and contingent liabilities
The Health Service has no contingent
assets as at 30 June 2024 (2023: nil).

The Health Service has no material
contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2024
(2023: nil).

How We Measure and Disclose
Contingent Assets and Contingent